
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0834

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:11/14/2013 Consent

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2013 12/9/2013

Title: Adds $15,000 and extends for three months the contract with Kone, Inc. for elevator maintenance for
city buildings to provide service while a new long-term contract is completed (PC94002). This
ordinance approval request is for an amendment that would extend PC94002 for three months and
increase the contract amount by $15,000. The contract is between the City and Kone, Inc. for Elevator
Maintenance for City buildings which resulted from a public solicitation in 2008. The contract was for a
five year term initiated on January 1, 2009 and expiring on December 31, 2013.

A new solicitation was completed in 2013 and a new contract is being drafted to cover Elevator
Maintenance services moving forward, however; the new contract will not be fully executed prior to
December 31, 2013. The amendment to extend contract PC94002 will allow coverage while the new
contract can be completed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR13-0834. GS - Contract Kone, Inc, 3. CB13-0834_Agreement_Kone Inc
PC94002-5, 4. CB13-0834_Bill_Kone Inc PC94002-5 Ordinance

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council12/9/2013 4 Pass

approvedCity Council12/6/2013 5

ordered publishedCity Council12/2/2013 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council11/19/2013 2

approved by consentConsent11/14/2013 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

